D D P/ \ M Brussels, 27 March 2020

DEGROOF PETERCAM ASSET MANAGEMENT

COVID-19

DPAM monitors closely the situation with COVID-19. DPAM acknowledges that given the specific nature of the current
COVID-19 threat business continuity measures need to be activated to deal with this unusual situation. DPAM applies
a three phase approach to insure business continuity:

= Phase 1: implement preventive measures and create awareness
= Phase 2: protect staff from potential contagion and guarantee critical processes execution
= Phase 3: ensure continuity in case of lockdown

Currently phase 1, phase 2 and phase 3 measures are implemented.

Travel policy and mobility:

= No business travel abroad is authorized.

= All private travelling abroad should be reported (in case travelling is allowed by local authorities). During the travel
period DPAM monitors the situation at the employees travel location.

= A 14 day homeworking period needs to be respected in case of travelling to a risk area.

= Colleagues that are working in a risk area are not allowed to travel locally and are not allowed to travel to DPAM’s
headquarters in Brussels.

=  Public transportation should be avoided.

Meetings and events:

= No external meetings.

= No meetings with external visitors at DPAM.
=  No participation to events or seminars.

Homeworking:

= DPAM employees work permanently at home, a limited group works at the office to ensure operational
continuity.

= Homeworking for colleagues with increased health risk (pregnancy, chronic illness, previous medical conditions,
etc.).

General prevention:

= Colleagues that are exposed to sick family members that have flu symptoms need to respect a 14 day teleworking
period.

= General hygiene measures (e.g. distribution of hand sanitizers to employees)

For any additional questions, please get in touch with your contact person at DPAM.
DPAM
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dpam@degroofpetercam.com = www.dpamfunds.com


mailto:dpam@degroofpetercam.com
http://www.dpamfunds.com/

Contact details

CJ opam Funbps

dpamfunds.com

y TWITTER

@degroofpetercam

o
) LINKEDIN

linkedin.com/showcase/
degroof-petercam-am

HEAD OF INTERNATIONAL SALES
Tomas Murillo

Q +3222879271
@ t.murillo@degroofpetercam.com

HEAD OF FUND DISTRIBUTION BELGIUM
Thomas Palmblad

Q, +3222879327
@ t.palmblad@degroofpetercam.com

FRANCE
Ives Hup

Q, +33173445746
@ i.hup@degroofpetercam.com

Alexandre Touma
Q +33173445760
(@ atouma@degroofpetercam.com

Vincent Valles
Q, +33173445690
@ vvalles@degroofpetercam.com

ITALY & TICINO
Alessandro Fonzi, CFA

Q, +390212412 4673
@ a.fonzi@degroofpetercam.com

Aniello Pennacchio, CFA
&) +39 0212412 4671
@ a.pennacchio@degroofpetercam.com

Alessandra Tosi
Q, +3902 12412 4672
@ atosi@degroofpetercam.com

THE NETHERLANDS
Marco van Diesen

Q, +3222879262
@ m.andiesen@degroofpetercam.com

Roy Braem, CFA
Q +3120573 5405
@ r.braem@degroofpetercam.com

SCANDINAVIA, UK & IRELAND
Marco van Diesen

Q, +3222879262
@ m.vandiesen@degroofpetercam.com

GERMANY
Thomas Meyer

&) +49 69 27 40 15 295
@ t.meyer@degroofpetercam.com

Melanie Fritz

Q, +49 69 27 4015 243
@ m.fritz@degroofpetercam.com

Axel Ullmann
Q, +49 692740 15 306
@ a.ullmann@degroofpetercam.com

SPAIN, PORTUGAL & LATAM
Amparo Ruiz Campo

Q, +34915720366
@ a.ruiz@degroofpetercam.com

Victor Asensi
{, +34915720366
@ v.asensi@degroofpetercam.com

Nicolas Da Rosa
Q, +34915720366
@ n.darosa@degroofpetercam.com

SWITZERLAND & AUSTRIA
Ulrike Kaiser-Boeing, CFA, CAIA

Q, +41229297223
@ u.kaiserboeing@degroofpetercam.com

LUXEMBOURG
Olivier Terras

Q, +352 4535452305
@ oterras@degroofpetercam.lu

DISTRIBUTION BELGIUM
Frédéric Collett

Q. +3222879306
@ f.collett@degroofpetercam.com

Tim Vercammen

Q +3222879183
@ tvercammen@degroofpetercam.com

HEAD OF INSTITUTIONAL SALES
(MANDATES) BELGIUM
Hilde De Jaeger

Q, +3222879584
@ h.dejaeger@degroofpetercam.com

RELATIONSHIP MANAGERS BELGIUM
Catherine Champagne

Q, +3222879260
@ c.champagne@degroofpetercam.com

Dino D'Angelo

Q, +3226628314

@ d.dangelo@degroofpetercam.com
Stéphane De Bruille, CFA

{, +3226628361
@ s.debruille@degroofpetercam.com

Bernard Jans
& +322 2879710
@ b.jans@degroofpetercam.com

Yves Lepercq, CFA
Q, +3222879062
@ y.lepercq@degroofpetercam.com



https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/degroof-petercam-am/
https://twitter.com/degroofpetercam
https://www.dpamfunds.com/



